502164745 12/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Niall James Caldwell	03/28/2012
William Hugh Salvin Rampen	03/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTEMIS INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED	
Street Address:	Edgefield Industrial Estate	
Internal Address:	Unit 3	
City:	Loanhead Lothian	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH20 9TB	

Name:	SAUER-DANFOSS ApS	
Street Address:	Nordborgvej 81	
City:	Nordborg	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-6430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13390471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: kmartin@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Miles E. Hall

Address Line 1: 817 West Peachtree St NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

PATENT

REEL: 029478 FRAME: 0836

OF \$40.00 13390471

502164745

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10264-002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Martin
Total Attachments: 2 source=002_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=002_US_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029478 FRAME: 0837

Attorney Docket No. 10264-002US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Niall James Caldwell of 21 Brustane Road South, Edinburgh EH15 2NH United Kingdom; and William Hugh Salvin Rampen of 1 Mechiston Cresent, Edinburgh EH10 5AN United Kingdom hereby assign to ARTEMIS INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, a company organized under the Laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Unit 3, Edgefield Industrial Estate, Loanhead Lothian EH20 9TB United Kingdom, and SAUER-DANFOSS ApS, a company organized under the Laws of Denmark, having a principle place of business at Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, and their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FLUID CONTROL SYSTEM filed February 14, 2012 and assigned Serial Number 13/390,471, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/GB2010/051328 filed August 11, 2010, which claims priority to GB Patent Application No. 0914224.1 filed August 14, 2009; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least August 11, 2010, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029478 FRAME: 0838

Attorney Docket No. 10264-002US1

Date: 28 FARREM 2012	NieM Colden
	Name: Niall James Caldwell
WITNESSESED BY: Do a Garage Signature MR DOMINIC GREEN Type or Printed Name Artenis IP Loanlead, Witness Address Edinburg Scotland.	Date: 28th MARCH 12
Date: 28th March 12	Name: William Hugh Salvin Rampen
WITNESSESED BY: Model Signature	Date: 03/04/2017
MATTHEW 600000 Type or Printed Name	
ARTEMIS IP LOANHERD Witness Address Etho 9TB SCOTLAND	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/17/2012

PATENT REEL: 029478 FRAME: 0839